30/06/2021 30/06/2021 30/06/2021 30/06/2020

Investments
£

Net Current
Assets/(liabilities)

£
Total

£
Total

£

Canadian Dollar 1,137,762 8,031 1,145,793 1,220,463
Chinese Yuan Renminbi — 11,039 11,039 12,409
Euro 4,835,452 101,263 4,936,715 6,687,664
Hong Kong Dollar 194,338 2 194,340 248,474
Israeli Shekel — 372 372 392
Norwegian Krone — 2,323 2,323 2,317
United States Dollar 4,956,184 (48,477) 4,907,707 4,388,266

Total 11,123,736 74,553 11,198,289 12,559,985

Annual Report & Accounts - BNY Mellon Global Infrastructure Income Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)

47

14 Financial instruments (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return and net assets of the Sub-fund to a 5% (30/06/2020: 5%) strengthening or
weakening of its base rate currency against other currencies towhich there is significant exposure to. This level of change is considered to be
a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables are held
constant.

30 June 2021

Currency

Total
Exposure

£

Impact of a 5%
weakening of
base currency

£

Impact of a 5%
strengthening

of base currency
£

Euro 4,936,715 259,827 (235,082)
United States Dollar 4,907,707 258,300 (233,700)

30 June 2020

Currency

Total
Exposure

£

Impact of a 5%
weakening of
base currency

£

Impact of a 5%
strengthening

of base currency
£

Euro 6,687,664 351,982 (318,460)
United States Dollar 4,388,266 230,961 (208,965)

15 Portfolio transaction costs
for the year ended 30 June 2021

Purchases (excluding derivatives)

Transaction
Value
£000’s

Commissions
£000’s %

Taxes
£000’s %

Equity instruments (direct) 5,463 6 0.11 5 0.09

Total purchases 5,463 6 5

Total purchases including transaction costs 5,474

Sales (excluding derivatives)

Transaction
Value
£000’s

Commissions
£000’s %

Taxes
£000’s %

Equity instruments (direct) 7,042 5 0.07 0 —

Total sales 7,042 5 —

Total sales net of transaction costs 7,037

Total transaction costs 11 5

Total transaction costs
as a % of average net assets 0.09% 0.04%

Annual Report & Accounts - BNY Mellon Global Infrastructure Income Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)

48

15 Portfolio transaction costs (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Purchases (excluding derivatives)

Transaction
Value
£000’s

Commissions
£000’s %

Taxes
£000’s %

Equity instruments (direct) 27,547 30 0.11 25 0.09

Total purchases 27,547 30 25

Total purchases including transaction costs 27,602

Sales (excluding derivatives)

Transaction
Value
£000’s

Commissions
£000’s %

Taxes
£000’s %

Equity instruments (direct) 20,007 23 0.11 — —

Total sales 20,007 23 —

Total sales net of transaction costs 19,984

Total transaction costs 53 25

Total transaction costs
as a % of average net assets 0.39% 0.18%

The above analysis covers any direct transaction costs suffered by the Sub-fund during the year. However it is important to understand the
nature of other transaction costs associated with different investment asset classes and instruments types.

Separately identifiable direct transaction costs (commissions & taxes etc) are attributable to the Sub-fund's purchase and sale of equity
shares. Additionally for equity shares there is a dealing spread cost (the difference between the buying and selling prices) which will be
suffered on purchase and sale transactions.

Dealing spread costs suffered by the Sub-fund vary considerably for the different asset/instrument types depending on a number of factors